
AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 01-491, dated October 16, 2001, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2002, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.     SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

1 003-181-007-000          052-038
Lot 355, Unit 1, Lake Camanche Village 9 WITHDRAWN
Miczek, Stanley W 1996
Minimum Bid:  $2,800.00 2001/0007151

2 003-252-003-000          052-038
Lot 304, Unit 1, Lake Camanche Village 14 $4,400.00 50.00$    16.00$    1.50$      150.00$  275.00$  2,092.09$         326.19$     1,489.22$       JOHN & DONNA PUISIS
Genung, Deforest E Sr & Helen 1996 3/21/2002
Minimum Bid:  $3,000.00 2001/0007152

3 003-400-011-000          052-038
Lot 13, Unit 1, Lake Camanche Village 22 REDEEMED
Soto, Edward G Jr 1996
Minimum Bid:  $2,200.00 2001/0007153

4 003-512-004-000          052-038
Lot 548 Unit 3A Lake Camanche Village 24 REDEEMED
Smevold, Wendell C & Martina M 1994
Minimum Bid:  $2,200.00 2001/0007154

5 014-043-012-000          052-003
Lot 8 Block 6 River Pines Sub. No. 2; 161 REDEEMED
Lot 65 Block 6 River Pines Add. Sub. 2 1993
Keeney, Randall Allen 2001/0007155
Minimum Bid:  $1,800.00

6 014-053-003-000          052-003
Lot 28 River Pines Sub. No. 4 130 3,000.00$    50.00$    16.00$    1.50$      150.00$  275.00$  1,713.00$         184.21$     610.29$          SUE & TIM DAVENPORT
Barton, William R & Leahna Lea 1995 3/21/2002
Minimum Bid:  $2,400.00 2001/0007156



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 01-491, dated October 16, 2001, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2002, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.     SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

7 014-053-008-000          052-003
Lot 29, Ptn Lot 30 River Pines Sub No 4 131 4,500.00$         50.00$    16.00$    1.50$      150.00$  275.00$  1,718.54$         186.92$     2,102.04$       SUE & TIM DAVENPORT
Barton, William R & Leahna Lea 1995 3/21/2002
Minimum Bid:  $2,500.00 2001/0007157

8 014-200-001-000          052-086
Sec 33, T8N, R11E, MDM 181 45,500.00$       50.00$    19.00$    1.50$      150.00$  275.00$  42,202.88$       575.10$     2,226.52$       TERRY LEE FLANDERS
Brown, Fredrick Richard & Arline F 1993 3/21/2002
Minimum Bid:  $20,000.00 98/6134

9 015-160-025-000          052-086
Lot 22 Ridgeview Estates 429 REDEEMED
Hail, Ralph Edward & Alcantar, Michael 1994
Lawrence & Elizabeth Anne 2001/0007160
Minimum Bid:  $2,400.00

10 021-320-048-000          052-088
Portion Parcel 4C, 17-M-34 226 REDEEMED
Reeve, Judith I 1996
Minimum Bid:  $2,300.00 2001/0007695

11 023-651-002-000          052-088
Lot 34 Carson Pass Pines Unit 1 252 REDEEMED
Brown, Judith Wagner 1996
Minimum Bid:  $3,700.00 2001/0007161

12 033-050-004-000          052-086
Portion Lot 28 Rabb Park 332 REDEEMED
McKie, Mary 1996
Minimum Bid:  $1,400.00 2001/0007162



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 01-491, dated October 16, 2001, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2002, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.     SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

13 036-140-008-000          052-008
Lot 93 Pine Acres Unit No. 6 355 REDEEMED
Gerrard, Desiree 1996
Minimum Bid:  $4,700.00 2001/0007163

14 044-200-027-000          052-049
Parcel 1, 14-M-85 446 19,000.00$     50.00$    16.00$    1.50$      150.00$  275.00$     3,826.16$         418.21$     14,263.13$     DAVID & NICOLE ARMSTRONG
Newton, TL Trust; Winters Trust; Lipe; 1996 3/21/2002
Lewis 2001/0007164
Minimum Bid:  $4,800.00

15 044-200-051-000          052-049
Parcel 2, 14-M-85 447 32,000.00$     50.00$    16.00$    1.50$      150.00$  275.00$     11,651.30$       1,269.40$  18,586.80$     DAVID & NICOLE ARMSTRONG
Newton, TL Trust; Winters Trust; Lipe; 1996 3/21/2002
Lewis 2001/0007165
Minimum Bid:  $13,500.00

16 044-340-001-000          002-034
Parcel 9, 41-M-37 451 REDEEMED
Winters, Walter D & Katherine A Trust; 1996
Lipe, Sherwin E et al 2001/0007166
Minimum Bid:  $35,800.00

TOTALS 108,400.00$   300.00$  99.00$    9.00$      900.00$  1,650.00$  63,203.97$       2,960.03$  39,278.00$     

101110 101351 101654 101654 101654 101654 101654 101654


